
Start of Session:  Structural Engineering MSc cluster 2019-2020 
 
 

Attendance is compulsory for ALL students at ALL sessions, unless otherwise 
indicated. 
 
Rooms prefaced with CAGB as located in the City and Guilds Building, while those prefaced with 
SKEM are located in the Skempton Building, where the Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering is based.   

 
Monday 30 September 2019 – MSc Welcome Sessions 
 
12:00-13:00 Departmental Welcome [all students] – CAGB 200 

Professor Nick Buenfeld, Head of Department, Professor Bassam Izzuddin, Director of the Taught 
MSc Programme and Dr Ana Ruiz-Teran, Senior Tutor [Postgraduate] 

 
14:00-16:00 Structures MSc Cluster [all students] - SKEM 301  <attendance check>* 

Introduction to the MSc cluster by Professor Ahmed Elghazouli, Head of Section, and academic 
staff 
 

  
 

Additional Activities and Compulsory Attendance* Sessions 
 
 
Wednesday 09 October 2019 [Non compulsory] 
13.00-14.00  MSc Careers Introduction - SKEM 164, or  
14.00-15.00 MSc Careers Introduction - SKEM 164 
 
Monday  21 October 2019 [Non compulsory] to be confirmed 
17.00  Structures MSc Cluster Welcome party – EastSide Campus Venue  
 
Wednesday 23 October 2019 <attendance check>* 
14.00-17.00 Wellbeing, Support and Values, Purpose and Resilience – CAGB 200 
 
Monday 28 October 2019 <attendance check>* 
13.00-14.00 Introduction to Assessment & Mitigating Circumstances – SKEM 201 
 
 
  



 

Tuesday 01 October 2019 – MSc Induction Sessions 
 
11:00-16:00 Freshers’ Fair – Union clubs and societies - [Non compulsory] 
   South Kensington Campus  
 
14:00-17:30 MSc Departmental Induction [all students] – CAGB 200 
  (Introduction to Computing services, Safety, Library services, Graduate School, etc.) 

 

 
 
 
  



Lectures Start 

 
Wednesday 2 October 2019  
 09.00:12.00  Structural Dynamics - SKEM 307 
 
 

Thursday 3 October 2019  
 14.00:17.00  Finite Element Analysis - SKEM 307 
   
 

Friday 4 October 2019  
 09.00:12:00  Design of Timber and Masonry Structures - SKEM 301 
 
 
 
 

 

Other key dates - Draft 

 
Confirmation of Autumn Term Elective Modules: Wednesday 16 October 2019 
 
Confirmation1 of Spring Term Elective Modules: Wednesday 30 October 2019 
1provisional 
 
Written Examinations for Autumn Term Modules: 
Structural Analysis: Friday 13 December 2019 
Remaining exams: Monday 6th to Friday 17 January 2020 
 

Written Examinations for Spring Term Modules: 
All exams: Monday 27 April to Friday 15 May 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please refer to your online timetable, when it is made available, for all other  
teaching and contact sessions. 

 
 


